

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7727 OF 2019

Mr. Ashok Laxman RautPetitioner

V/S

Shri. Rohidas Ramchandra Madhavi And OrsRespondent

Mr.Girish G. Togani for Petitioner.

Smt.M.M.Shrivastav- AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 17th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)