

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7727 OF 2019

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.03.06
18:45:38 +0530

Ashok Laxman Raut

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Rohidas Ramchandra Madhavi and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Girish G. Togani with Mr. Ajay Jadhav, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. S.P. Kamble,
Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent Nos 6 and 8.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 6TH MARCH 2025.

PC. :

1] The grievance of the petitioner, a Grampanchayat Member, is that despite directions issued by the Office of the Collector, Thane to inquire into the complaint made by the petitioner in the matter of misappropriation of government funds by respondent nos. 1 to 4, no cognizance of the same has been taken by respondent nos. 5 to 7.

2] Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 03/04/2025. The learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice for respondent nos. 6 and 8.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]