

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7727 OF 2019

Mr. Ashok Laxman Raut ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Rohidas Ramchandra Madhavi And Ors ....RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

K.S. Pawar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 12th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**