

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7727 OF 2019

Mr. Ashok Laxman RautPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Rohidas Ramchandra Madhavi And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Girish G. Togani for Petitioner.

Adv. R.S. Pawar, AGP for State/Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)