

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2026.01.19
19:29:35
+0530

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.7727 OF 2019

Ashok L. Raut ...Petitioner
V/s.
Rohidas R. Madhvi & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Girish G.Togani for the Petitioner.

Mr.N.C. Walimbe, Addl.GP with Ms.M.S. Bane, AGP for the
State – Respondent Nos.6 and 8.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 17TH JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.5 and 7,
returnable on 11th March, 2026. Learned Addl.PP for Respondent
Nos.6 and 8 is at liberty to file an affidavit in reply.

2. Stand over 11th March, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)