

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7727 OF 2019

Mr. Ashok Laxman Raut ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Rohidas Ramchandra Madhavi And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for  
the State - Respondent No. 6 & 8

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

**DATE :** 11th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

Await Service. Stand Over to 23/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**